2019 World University Games Roster

Women

Name Event(s) Hometown University/Club @Twitter
Claire Adams 400 FR-R Carmel, Ind. Texas @claireadams26
Grace Ariola 50 FR Bloomington, Ill. Texas @graceariola
Taylor Ault 800 FR La Habra, Calif. Florida

Zoe Bartel 200 BR Fort Collins, Colo. Stanford

Katharine Berkoff 50/100 BK Missoula, Mont. Missoula Aquatic Club

Lisa Bratton 200 BK Richland, Wash. Texas A&M (@Bisalatton
Veronica Burchill 100 FR; 50/100 FL Carmel, Ind. Georgia @vkburchill
Megan Byrnes 800/1500 FR Fairfax, Va. Stanford @meganbyrness
Jorie Caneta 50/100 BR Bakersfield, Calif. Texas A&GM @JorieCaneta
Qlivia Carter 200 FL Jamestown, N.C. Georgia @carterswims13
Catie DelLoof 400 FR-R Grosse Pointe, Mich. Michigan (@kayteefooled
Gabby DeLoof 100/200 FR Grosse Pointe, Mich. Michigan @gmdeloof

Ella Eastin 200 IM [rvine, Calif. Stanford @ella_sastin
Emily Escobedo 200 BR New Rochelle, N.Y. Condors Swim Club of Clarkstown

Elise Haan 50/100 BK Naples, Fla. NC State @haan_elise
Molly Kowal 1500 FR Merchantville, N.J. Ohio State @molly_kowal
Dakota Luther 50/100/200 FL Austin, Texas Georgia @dakotalynnl
Paige Madden 200 FR Mobile, Ala. Virginia @MaddenPaige
Kaersten Meitz 400 FR Waukesha, Wis. Purdue @kaerstenmtz
Ky-lee Perry 50 FR Norwalk, Conn NC State @kylee_perry
Evie Pfeifer 800 FR-R; 200/400 IM St. Louis, Mo. Texas @icantEVEn4
Claire Rasmus 800 FR-R New Orleans, La. Texas A&GM @claire_rasmus
Sierra Schmidt 400 FR Erdenheim, Pa. Michigan @Sierra_Swims
Makayla Sargent 400 IM Bellport, N.Y. NC State @SargentMakayla
Asia Seidt 200 BK Louisville, Ky. Kentucky @africa_seidt6
Emily Weiss 50/100 BR Muncie, Ind. Indiana @Swimmin_weiss2
Men

Name Event(s) Hometown University/Club @Twitter

Zach Apple 50/100/200 FR Trenton, Ohio Indiana @apple_zach
Clark Beach 200 BK Chesterfield, Va. Florida @clark_beach3
Dean Farris 400 FR-R Atlanta, Ga. Harvard @FarrisDean

lan Finnerty 50/100 BR Bloomington, Ind. Indiana

Trey Freeman 200/400 FR Salt Lake City, Utah Florida @TreyFreeman_3
Sean Grieshop 400 IM; 800 FR Cedar Park, Texas California @seanyhoyb00
Connor Hoppe 50/100 BR Merced, Calif. California

Grant House 800 FR-R Maineville, Ohio Arizona State @HousetheMouse
Robert Howard 400 FR-R Alexander City, Ala. Alabama

Tate Jackson 100 FR Austin, Texas Texas @BroTate0
Michael Jensen 50 FR Upper Dublin, Pa. California @mjensen1661
Trenton Julian 800 FR-R; 200 FL Glendale, Calif. California @tj100fly
Austin Katz 200 BK Sarasota, Fla. Texas @katz_austin
Bryce Mefford 50/100 BK El Dorado Hills, Calif. California @bryce_mefford
Jeff Newkirk 800 FR-R Chesterfield, Va. Texas @jeffnkirk

Nick Norman 800/1500 FR San Juan Capistrano, Calif. California

Justin Ress 400 FR-R; 50/100 BK Cary, N.C. NC State @LilJRess
Daniel Roy 200 BR Spokane, Wash. Stanford @droy117

Jack Saunderson 50/100/200 FL Laurel, Md. Towson @Jay_PSaun18
John Shebat 200 IM QOak Hill, Va. Texas @JohnShebat
Coleman Stewart 50/100 FL York, Pa. NC State @cstew180
Sam Stewart 200/400 IM Hattiesburg, Miss. Texas

Jonathan Tybur 200BR The Woodlands, Texas Texas A&M @JonathanTybur
Zach Yeadon 400 FR San Antonio, Texas Notre Dame



